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DYMAG 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & NG CUP 
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TQ8      TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 12:46

Weather: Sunny    Track: Dry
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Time Gap Lap Speed

  250  

1 2 Phil Atkinson Yamaha TZ 250 Declan's Racing 250 1:01.328 9 85.46

2 68 Simon Hunt Yamaha TZ 250 Turbo Charged Porkpie Gasoline Cup 1:03.253 +1.925 8 82.86

3 67 Paul Metcalfe Honda RS 250 Colby Isle of Man 250 1:03.949 +2.621 8 81.96

4 38 Travis Vince Yamaha 250 Broughton Gifford Melksham Cup 1:04.023 +2.695 9 81.87

5 73 Thomas Lawlor Honda RS 250 GTL Life & Pensions 250 1:04.217 +2.889 9 81.62

6 132 John Lewis Yamaha TZ250 Cheltenham - Gloucestershire 250 1:05.437 +4.109 9 80.10

7 31 Ben Ashcroft Yamaha TZ 250 5KE Karas Plating 250 1:06.706 +5.378 8 78.57

8 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ 250 PGB Motorcycles Limited Cup 1:10.012 +8.684 9 74.86

9 24 Henry Cox Yamaha TZ 250 Taunton Somerset Cup 1:15.000 +13.672 8 69.88

  125  

1 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP 125 Mills Racing 125 1:05.321 7 80.24

2 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 Mills Racing / Bradley Mason 125 1:06.551 +1.230 9 78.76

3 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 Barnsley 125 1:06.726 +1.405 9 78.55

4 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP 125 Mills Racing 125 1:07.293 +1.972 7 77.89

5 16 Ian Austin Yamaha TZ 125 Sileby Leics 125 1:09.427 +4.106 7 75.49

6 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 125 Mills Racing 125 1:09.936 +4.615 5 74.94

7 9 Simon Rowe Honda RS125 125 Wincy Woo 125 1:10.660 +5.339 8 74.18

8 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 Mr D Hiorns 125 1:13.701 +8.380 8 71.11

9 33 David Lawrence Honda RS NF4 125 St Leonards - East Sussex 125 1:18.379 +13.058 8 66.87

10 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 Falcon Electrical / DijonFloor 125 1:19.114 +13.793 6 66.25

11 32 Derek Betts Honda RS 125 Dijon Flooring 125 1:20.674 +15.353 8 64.97

  2S  

1 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP 125 Mills Racing 125 1:05.321 7 80.24

2 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 Mills Racing / Bradley Mason 125 1:06.551 +1.230 9 78.76

3 31 Ben Ashcroft Yamaha TZ 250 5KE Karas Plating 250 1:06.706 +1.385 8 78.57

4 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 Barnsley 125 1:06.726 +1.405 9 78.55

5 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP 125 Mills Racing 125 1:07.293 +1.972 7 77.89

6 16 Ian Austin Yamaha TZ 125 Sileby Leics 125 1:09.427 +4.106 7 75.49

7 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 125 Mills Racing 125 1:09.936 +4.615 5 74.94

8 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ 250 PGB Motorcycles Limited Cup 1:10.012 +4.691 9 74.86

9 9 Simon Rowe Honda RS125 125 Wincy Woo 125 1:10.660 +5.339 8 74.18

10 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 Mr D Hiorns 125 1:13.701 +8.380 8 71.11

11 33 David Lawrence Honda RS NF4 125 St Leonards - East Sussex 125 1:18.379 +13.058 8 66.87

12 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 Falcon Electrical / DijonFloor 125 1:19.114 +13.793 6 66.25
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Lap Time

  Ben Ashcroft  

START

1

2 1:11.669

3 1:11.742

4 1:08.443

5 1:07.529

6 1:06.706

7 1:08.231

8 1:09.205

  Blake Chapman  

START

1

2 1:09.936

3 1:10.428

4 1:11.936

5 1:13.173

  Bradley Wilson  

START

1

2 1:25.010

3 1:20.090

4 1:20.673

5 1:19.114

6 1:19.116

  Daniel Walling  

START

1

2 1:14.867

3 1:12.754

4 1:11.694

5 1:10.414

6 1:09.721

7 1:08.453

8 1:10.485

Lap Time

9 1:08.912

  Darren Jones  

START

1

  David Lawrence  

START

1

2 1:19.073

3 1:19.704

4 1:18.379

5 1:18.406

6 1:18.711

7 1:19.643

8 1:20.271

  Dean Hobson  

START

1

2 1:06.726

3 1:10.351

4 1:11.552

5 1:07.178

6 1:07.852

7 1:06.959

8 1:08.148

9 1:06.926

  Derek Betts  

START

1

2 1:23.433

3 1:22.078

4 1:21.698

5 1:20.674

6 1:21.671

Lap Time

7 1:20.789

8 1:21.472

  Gary Arden  

START

1

2 1:07.673

3 1:07.437

4 1:08.367

5 1:07.293

6 1:08.299

7 1:07.800

  Gavin Mills  

START

1

2 1:06.742

3 1:06.133

4 1:05.860

5 1:06.105

6 1:05.321

7 1:05.635

  Henry Cox  

START

1

2 1:16.278

3 1:15.232

4 1:15.360

5 1:20.324

6 1:15.000

7 1:15.601

8 1:16.753

  Ian Austin  

START

1
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2 1:14.224

3 1:12.680

4 1:12.406

5 1:11.032

6 1:10.008

7 1:09.427

  Jake Hopper  

START

1

2 1:07.691

3 1:08.169

4 1:09.265

5 1:07.643

6 1:07.587

7 1:06.551

8 1:07.853

9 1:06.972

  John Hiorns  

START

1

2 1:16.972

3 1:16.254

4 1:14.567

5 1:14.525

6 1:16.632

7 1:13.701

8 1:14.502

  John Lewis  

START

1

2 1:08.419

3 1:06.909

4 1:07.211

5 1:06.638

6 1:08.446

7 1:06.329

8 1:06.627

9 1:05.437

  Paul Metcalfe  

START

1

2 1:04.772

3 1:05.711

4 1:04.785

5 1:04.458

Lap Time

6 1:03.949

7 1:04.143

8 1:04.800

  Peter Basile  

START

1

2 1:11.524

3 1:10.012

4 1:10.437

5 1:10.481

6 1:10.476

7 1:11.202

8 1:11.593

9 1:10.420

  Phil Atkinson  

START

1

2 1:03.777

3 1:02.280

4 1:01.328

5 1:01.821

6 1:01.392

7 1:02.316

8 1:02.048

9 1:01.759

  Simon Hunt  

START

1

2 1:06.275

3 1:05.063

4 1:05.014

5 1:04.632

6 1:04.635

7 1:03.851

8 1:03.253

  Simon Rowe  

START

1

2 1:17.700

3 1:12.278

4 1:12.762

5 1:10.660

6 1:10.795

7 1:11.499

8 1:11.454

Lap Time

  Thomas Lawlor  

START

1

2 1:08.811

3 1:06.365

4 1:04.988

5 1:04.616

6 1:05.761

7 1:04.217

8 1:05.938

9 1:04.292

  Travis Vince  

START

1

2 1:08.075

3 1:06.950

4 1:05.743

5 1:05.387

6 1:06.222

7 1:05.115

8 1:04.420

9 1:04.023
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 22 Phil Atkinson 6868 Simon Hunt 6767 Paul Metcalfe

 - 2 - 3838 Travis Vince 7373 Thomas Lawlor 220220 Gavin Mills

 - 3 - 132132 John Lewis 8787 Jake Hopper 3131 Ben Ashcroft

 - 4 - 4242 Dean Hobson 171171 Gary Arden 161161 Daniel Walling

 - 5 - 1616 Ian Austin 9797 Blake Chapman 1818 Peter Basile

 - 6 - 99 Simon Rowe 2121 John Hiorns 2424 Henry Cox

 - 7 - 3333 David Lawrence 118118 Bradley Wilson 3232 Derek Betts
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class 2nd ClassTown/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

1 2 Phil Atkinson Yamaha TZ 250 250 Declan's Racing 12 12:40.151 84.82 1:01.795 82.74

2 67 Paul Metcalfe Honda RS 250 250 Colby Isle of Man 12 12:52.023 +11.872 83.48 1:02.782 81.47

3 68 Simon Hunt Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Turbo Charged Porkpie Gasoline 12 12:55.011 +14.860 82.32 1:03.667 81.15

4 73 Thomas Lawlor Honda RS 250 250 GTL Life & Pensions 12 12:55.404 +15.253 83.43 1:02.820 81.11

5 161 Daniel Walling Yamaha TZ250 250 2S Q R G 12 13:12.205 +32.054 81.75 1:04.110 79.39

6 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP 125 125 2S Mills Racing 12 13:12.335 +32.184 81.08 1:04.646 79.38

7 132 John Lewis Yamaha TZ250 250 Cheltenham - Gloucestershire 12 13:12.531 +32.380 81.94 1:03.966 79.36

8 38 Travis Vince Yamaha 250 Cup Broughton Gifford Melksham 12 13:17.238 +37.087 80.64 1:04.995 78.89

9 31 Ben Ashcroft Yamaha TZ 250 5KE 250 2S Karas Plating 12 13:23.223 +43.072 80.57 1:05.053 78.30

10 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 125 2S Barnsley 12 13:24.331 +44.180 79.68 1:05.783 78.20

11 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP 125 125 2S Mills Racing 12 13:37.546 +57.395 78.92 1:06.412 76.93

12 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing 11 12:54.760 +1 Lap 76.03 1:08.935 74.41

13 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S PGB Motorcycles Limited 11 13:03.155 +1 Lap 75.69 1:09.248 73.62

14 28 Mark Olding Tigcraft TZ 350 Cup 2S Hartsmere Logistics 11 13:03.339 +1 Lap 76.03 1:08.940 73.60

15 16 Ian Austin Yamaha TZ 125 125 2S Sileby Leics 11 13:05.343 +1 Lap 74.77 1:10.095 73.41

16 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 2S Mr D Hiorns 11 13:43.288 +1 Lap 72.35 1:12.445 70.03

17 24 Henry Cox Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Taunton Somerset 10 12:45.759 +2 Laps 71.72 1:13.084 68.44

18 33 David Lawrence Honda RS NF4 125 125 2S St Leonards - East Sussex 10 12:59.178 +2 Laps 69.01 1:15.954 67.27

19 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 125 2S Falcon Electrical / DijonFloor 10 13:10.781 +2 Laps 68.56 1:16.446 66.28

 Best lap: 2  Phil Atkinson  - 1:01.795

DNFs

9 Simon Rowe Honda RS125 125 125 2S Wincy Woo +12 Laps 73.12 1:11.678

32 Derek Betts Honda RS 125 125 Dijon Flooring +12 Laps

81 James Hind Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Chris Barrat Transport / BTS +12 Laps 81.04 1:04.677

87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing / Bradley Mason +12 Laps 79.85 1:05.639

250 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 76.53 mph

Cup - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 75.06 mph

125 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 73.43 mph

2S - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 73.44 mph

REISSUED RESULT - No 161 RECLASSIFIED AS 250.

No 161 Daniel Walling - ESTABLISHED CLUB 2S LAP RECORD
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Lap Time

  Ben Ashcroft  

START

1

2 1:06.285

3 1:06.210

4 1:06.466

5 1:05.329

6 1:05.383

7 1:05.787

8 1:05.071

9 1:08.160

10 1:07.143

11 1:06.897

12 1:05.053

  Blake Chapman  

START

1

2 1:09.364

3 1:09.426

4 1:09.178

5 1:08.978

6 1:08.935

7 1:09.333

8 1:09.018

9 1:11.584

10 1:09.664

11 1:09.265

  Bradley Wilson  

START

1

2 1:17.991

3 1:20.731

4 1:18.378

5 1:20.059

6 1:17.581

Lap Time

7 1:17.063

8 1:16.723

9 1:16.446

10 1:16.839

  Daniel Walling  

START

1

2 1:06.597

3 1:06.016

4 1:06.651

5 1:05.771

6 1:05.720

7 1:05.598

8 1:04.821

9 1:04.110

10 1:04.193

11 1:04.939

12 1:04.116

  David Lawrence  

START

1

2 1:15.960

3 1:17.761

4 1:19.085

5 1:18.957

6 1:17.397

7 1:16.456

8 1:16.546

9 1:16.151

10 1:15.954

  Dean Hobson  

START

1

Lap Time

2 1:06.725

3 1:06.243

4 1:07.050

5 1:05.926

6 1:05.783

7 1:06.823

8 1:06.408

9 1:05.988

10 1:06.562

11 1:06.813

12 1:05.943

  Derek Betts  

START

1

  Gary Arden  

START

1

2 1:07.801

3 1:07.516

4 1:07.221

5 1:06.636

6 1:06.620

7 1:07.255

8 1:06.834

9 1:06.907

10 1:07.209

11 1:06.412

12 1:06.630

  Gavin Mills  

START

1

2 1:06.104

3 1:06.210
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Lap Time

4 1:06.278

5 1:05.304

6 1:05.100

7 1:04.739

8 1:04.646

9 1:04.691

10 1:05.016

11 1:04.832

12 1:04.980

  Henry Cox  

START

1

2 1:13.084

3 1:15.399

4 1:15.253

5 1:14.696

6 1:18.115

7 1:15.448

8 1:18.698

9 1:15.505

10 1:16.460

  Ian Austin  

START

1

2 1:10.140

3 1:10.168

4 1:10.095

5 1:10.967

6 1:12.071

7 1:10.681

8 1:10.868

9 1:10.156

10 1:10.360

11 1:10.413

  Jake Hopper  

START

1

2 1:06.342

3 1:07.169

4 1:06.475

5 1:05.957

6 1:06.130

7 1:06.223

8 1:05.639

9 1:05.661

Lap Time

  James Hind  

START

1

2 1:05.721

3 1:05.271

4 1:04.677

5 1:05.363

6 1:05.814

7 1:06.627

8 1:06.154

9 1:06.231

  John Hiorns  

START

1

2 1:13.456

3 1:15.256

4 1:15.076

5 1:14.888

6 1:14.524

7 1:13.768

8 1:14.202

9 1:13.899

10 1:12.506

11 1:12.445

  John Lewis  

START

1

2 1:06.220

3 1:05.582

4 1:06.872

5 1:05.600

6 1:05.667

7 1:04.986

8 1:05.291

9 1:04.660

10 1:04.583

11 1:04.595

12 1:03.966

  Mark Olding  

START

1

2 1:11.601

3 1:11.046

Lap Time

4 1:10.336

5 1:09.939

6 1:09.791

7 1:09.846

8 1:09.815

9 1:08.940

10 1:10.241

11 1:09.463

  Paul Metcalfe  

START

1

2 1:04.345

3 1:03.294

4 1:04.218

5 1:03.366

6 1:03.315

7 1:03.668

8 1:03.489

9 1:03.695

10 1:02.782

11 1:03.257

12 1:02.954

  Peter Basile  

START

1

2 1:09.248

3 1:10.071

4 1:10.977

5 1:10.670

6 1:10.446

7 1:10.955

8 1:10.617

9 1:10.328

10 1:10.885

11 1:10.111

  Phil Atkinson  

START

1

2 1:02.844

3 1:01.874

4 1:02.311

5 1:01.795

6 1:02.942

7 1:02.734

8 1:02.804
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9 1:02.956

10 1:03.909

11 1:03.327

12 1:03.173

  Simon Hunt  

START

1

2 1:04.088

3 1:04.128

4 1:04.477

5 1:03.885

6 1:04.762

7 1:04.301

8 1:03.892

9 1:03.959

10 1:03.667

11 1:04.556

12 1:03.890

  Simon Rowe  

START

1

2 1:11.678

  Thomas Lawlor  

START

1

2 1:04.596

3 1:03.326

4 1:03.676

5 1:04.215

6 1:04.529

7 1:04.491

8 1:03.680

9 1:03.558

10 1:03.681

11 1:06.217

12 1:02.820

  Travis Vince  

START

1

2 1:05.845

3 1:05.310

Lap Time

4 1:05.258

5 1:05.095

6 1:05.779

7 1:06.093

8 1:05.306

9 1:04.995

10 1:05.614

11 1:06.695

12 1:08.141
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23.

Start

Lap 1 68 2 73 81 38 67 161 42 220 132 31 87 18 16 97 171 28 9 24 21 33 32 118

Lap 2 2 68 73 67 81 38 161 220 132 42 31 87 18 171 97 16 28 9 24 21 33 118

Lap 3 2 68 73 67 81 38 161 132 220 42 31 87 171 18 97 16 28 24 21 33 118

Lap 4 2 68 73 67 81 38 161 220 132 42 31 87 171 97 18 16 28 24 21 33 118

Lap 5 2 68 73 67 81 38 220 161 132 31 42 87 171 97 18 16 28 24 21 33 118

Lap 6 2 68 73 67 81 38 220 161 132 31 42 87 171 97 18 16 28 21 24 33 118

Lap 7 2 68 73 67 81 38 220 132 161 31 42 87 171 97 18 16 28 21 24 33 118

Lap 8 2 68 73 67 38 81 220 132 161 31 42 87 171 97 18 16 28 21 24 33 118

Lap 9 2 73 68 67 38 220 81 161 132 31 42 87 171 97 18 28 16 21 24 33 118

Lap 10 2 67 73 68 38 220 161 132 31 42 171 97 18 28 16 21 24 33 118

Lap 11 2 67 68 73 220 161 132 38 31 42 171 97 18 28 16 21

Lap 12 2 67 68 73 161 220 132 38 31 42 171
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 22 Phil Atkinson 6868 Simon Hunt 6767 Paul Metcalfe

 - 2 - 3838 Travis Vince 7373 Thomas Lawlor 220220 Gavin Mills

 - 3 - 132132 John Lewis 8787 Jake Hopper 3131 Ben Ashcroft

 - 4 - 4242 Dean Hobson 171171 Gary Arden 161161 Daniel Walling

 - 5 - 1616 Ian Austin 9797 Blake Chapman 1818 Peter Basile

 - 6 - 99 Simon Rowe 2121 John Hiorns 2424 Henry Cox

 - 7 - 3333 David Lawrence 118118 Bradley Wilson 3232 Derek Betts




